
Sunday 10 February, 2008

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

South West Regional Final

Avon red

Cornwall orange

Devon purple

Dorset blue

Gloucestershire green

Somerset grey

Wiltshire navy



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon red 661 40 60 70 70 44 54 54 43 58 40 46 48 34

2 Dorset blue 635 60 70 50 60 56 38 49 46 48 40 30 50 38

3 Devon purple 572 50 50 60 40 40 54 30 30 36 52 46 44 40

4 Wiltshire navy 408 10 20 20 50 41 34 25 56 36 20 26 18 52

5 Gloucestershire green 407 70 30 40 30 29 22 31 15 10 38 38 18 36

6 Cornwall orange 357 20 40 30 20 10 14 39 12 32 38 32 42 28

7 Somerset grey 126 30 0 0 10 18 22 0 18 0 0 10 18 0



Team Results Avon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon red 661 40 60 70 70 44 54 54 43 58 40 46 48 34

2 Dorset blue 635 60 70 50 60 56 38 49 46 48 40 30 50 38

3 Devon purple 572 50 50 60 40 40 54 30 30 36 52 46 44 40

4 Wiltshire navy 408 10 20 20 50 41 34 25 56 36 20 26 18 52

5 Gloucestershire green 407 70 30 40 30 29 22 31 15 10 38 38 18 36

6 Cornwall orange 357 20 40 30 20 10 14 39 12 32 38 32 42 28

7 Somerset grey 126 30 0 0 10 18 22 0 18 0 0 10 18 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Geovaughn Burey 2LR 21.6 22.7 22.7 6 20
1 Geovaughn Burey HJ 1.50 1.50 2 28
2 Tom Davies 2LR 22.4 22.5 22.5 4 24
2 Tom Davies HJ 1.20 1.20 8= 15
3 Ewan McGowan 4LR 47.6 46.9 46.9 2 28
3 Ewan McGowan SB 78 78 3 26
4 Jake Hobden S 9.33 9.08 9.25 10.11 10.11 1 30
5 Luke Godfrey 6LR 1:15.7 1:15.7 3 26
5 Luke Godfrey STJ 6.10 0.00 5.99 6.00 6.10 7 18
6 Kane Lee 6LR 1:15.5 1:15.5 2 28
6 Kane Lee VJ 44 42 43 42 44 8 16
7 George Trick S 8.38 9.80 9.12 9.75 9.80 2 28
8 John McShane 4LR 46.9 47.0 47.0 3 26
8 John McShane SB 68 68 9 14
9 Spencer Grant SLJ 2.23 2.32 2.33 2.01 2.33 2 28

10 Connor Taylor SLJ 1.86 1.98 1.98 1.91 1.98 7 18
11 Luke Lorenzi STJ 6.51 6.26 6.47 6.78 6.78 1 30
12 Will Manthorp VJ 37 45 42 39 45 7 18



Team Results Cornwall (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon red 661 40 60 70 70 44 54 54 43 58 40 46 48 34

2 Dorset blue 635 60 70 50 60 56 38 49 46 48 40 30 50 38

3 Devon purple 572 50 50 60 40 40 54 30 30 36 52 46 44 40

4 Wiltshire navy 408 10 20 20 50 41 34 25 56 36 20 26 18 52

5 Gloucestershire green 407 70 30 40 30 29 22 31 15 10 38 38 18 36

6 Cornwall orange 357 20 40 30 20 10 14 39 12 32 38 32 42 28

7 Somerset grey 126 30 0 0 10 18 22 0 18 0 0 10 18 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 William Harvey SLJ 2.09 2.15 2.09 2.11 2.15 4 24
14 James Housman VJ 47 43 45 42 47 6 20
15 Michael Hunt 4LR 51.9 0.0 51.9 12 8
15 Michael Hunt HJ 1.20 1.20 10 12
16 Rory Jarvis 6LR 1:18.4 1:18.4 4 24
16 Rory Jarvis SB 75 75 5= 21
17 Alastair Tambling SB 69 69 7= 17
18 Todd Mitchell 4LR 52.8 0.0 52.8 13 6
18 Todd Mitchell SLJ 1.85 1.83 1.86 1.84 1.86 12 8
19 Aiden Evison 6LR 1:22.0 1:22.0 8= 15
19 Aiden Evison STJ 6.11 6.35 6.22 6.20 6.35 3 26
20 Aaron Evison STJ 5.34 5.78 5.50 5.47 5.78 8 16
21 Brandon Keast 2LR 26.9 0.0 26.9 14 4
21 Brandon Keast S 6.72 5.68 5.52 6.35 6.72 9 14
22 Sy Chapman S 7.56 7.76 8.26 7.64 8.26 7 18
23 Lewis Barr 2LR 26.6 0.0 26.6 13 6
23 Lewis Barr VJ 30 26 27 29 30 12 8



Team Results Devon (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon red 661 40 60 70 70 44 54 54 43 58 40 46 48 34

2 Dorset blue 635 60 70 50 60 56 38 49 46 48 40 30 50 38

3 Devon purple 572 50 50 60 40 40 54 30 30 36 52 46 44 40

4 Wiltshire navy 408 10 20 20 50 41 34 25 56 36 20 26 18 52

5 Gloucestershire green 407 70 30 40 30 29 22 31 15 10 38 38 18 36

6 Cornwall orange 357 20 40 30 20 10 14 39 12 32 38 32 42 28

7 Somerset grey 126 30 0 0 10 18 22 0 18 0 0 10 18 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Joshua Thompson STJ 6.06 6.05 6.15 6.08 6.15 6 20
26 Eddie Dann STJ 6.20 5.99 0.00 5.77 6.20 4 24
27 Jack Kennedy 2LR 23.1 23.3 23.3 7 18
27 Jack Kennedy SLJ 2.07 2.12 2.16 2.12 2.16 3 26
28 Paul Armour 4LR 49.0 49.1 49.1 4 24
28 Paul Armour SLJ 2.04 2.00 2.00 1.98 2.04 6 20
29 Sam Roach S 0.00 7.90 0.00 8.50 8.50 6 20
30 JJ Martin VJ 42 41 40 41 42 9 14
31 Dan Welland 4LR 47.1 46.4 46.4 1 30
31 Dan Welland VJ 49 50 51 47 51 3 26
32 Graham Tinkler 6LR 1:20.0 1:20.0 5 22
32 Graham Tinkler SB 76 76 4 24
33 Tom Hansen SB 79 79 2 28
34 Charlie Huish 6LR 1:27.2 1:27.2 12 8
34 Charlie Huish S 6.74 6.93 6.84 6.89 6.93 8 16
35 Craig Pike 2LR 23.1 22.5 22.5 5 22
35 Craig Pike HJ 1.35 1.35 6 20
36 Josh King HJ 1.10 1.10 11 10



Team Results Dorset (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon red 661 40 60 70 70 44 54 54 43 58 40 46 48 34

2 Dorset blue 635 60 70 50 60 56 38 49 46 48 40 30 50 38

3 Devon purple 572 50 50 60 40 40 54 30 30 36 52 46 44 40

4 Wiltshire navy 408 10 20 20 50 41 34 25 56 36 20 26 18 52

5 Gloucestershire green 407 70 30 40 30 29 22 31 15 10 38 38 18 36

6 Cornwall orange 357 20 40 30 20 10 14 39 12 32 38 32 42 28

7 Somerset grey 126 30 0 0 10 18 22 0 18 0 0 10 18 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Aaron McCoy HJ 1.35 1.35 4 24
38 Jack Snook HJ 1.35 1.35 5 22
39 Ashley Long 4LR 50.3 0.0 50.3 8 16
39 Ashley Long STJ 6.41 6.46 6.64 6.72 6.72 2 28
41 Adam Lee STJ 5.82 6.02 6.11 6.16 6.16 5 22
42 Joe Ring 2LR 21.5 21.3 21.3 1 30
42 Joe Ring SLJ 2.33 2.27 2.29 2.32 2.33 1 30
43 Daniel Martin 6LR 1:15.0 1:15.0 1 30
43 Daniel Martin VJ 57 50 53 50 57 2 28
44 Denzil Guy 6LR 1:20.7 1:20.7 6= 19
44 Denzil Guy VJ 41 40 37 36 41 11 10
45 Nicholas Hunt 4LR 49.2 49.6 49.6 5 22
45 Nicholas Hunt S 0.00 9.77 8.93 9.60 9.77 3 26
46 Jordon Knox S 8.33 7.84 8.57 8.50 8.57 5 22
47 Declan Toth 2LR 22.2 22.2 22.2 3 26
47 Declan Toth SB 85 85 1 30
48 Marc Carpenter SB 55 55 11 10



Team Results Gloucestershire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon red 661 40 60 70 70 44 54 54 43 58 40 46 48 34

2 Dorset blue 635 60 70 50 60 56 38 49 46 48 40 30 50 38

3 Devon purple 572 50 50 60 40 40 54 30 30 36 52 46 44 40

4 Wiltshire navy 408 10 20 20 50 41 34 25 56 36 20 26 18 52

5 Gloucestershire green 407 70 30 40 30 29 22 31 15 10 38 38 18 36

6 Cornwall orange 357 20 40 30 20 10 14 39 12 32 38 32 42 28

7 Somerset grey 126 30 0 0 10 18 22 0 18 0 0 10 18 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Thomas French SLJ 2.11 2.09 2.07 2.06 2.11 5 22
50 Joshua Clifford VJ 51 39 49 50 51 4 24
51 Sean Redmond SLJ 1.75 1.96 1.90 1.96 1.96 8 16
52 Alex Ruther 6LR 1:25.0 1:25.0 10 12
52 Alex Ruther STJ 5.14 5.16 4.99 4.96 5.16 14 4
53 Max Gibson 2LR 23.2 0.0 23.2 8 16
53 Max Gibson VJ 39 37 37 42 42 10 12
54 Thomas Gabbott SB 75 75 5= 21
55 Emmett Thompson 6LR 1:20.7 1:20.7 6= 19
55 Emmett Thompson SB 69 69 7= 17
56 Matthew Carr S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
57 William Murphy 4LR 51.8 0.0 51.8 11 10
57 William Murphy S 4.47 4.02 0.00 4.78 4.78 11 10
58 Callum Brand 2LR 23.4 0.0 23.4 9= 13
58 Callum Brand STJ 5.36 5.54 5.52 5.65 5.65 9 14
59 Chris Wright HJ 0.00 0.00
60 Xander Brown 4LR 50.7 0.0 50.7 10 12
60 Xander Brown HJ 1.20 1.20 8= 15



Team Results Somerset (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon red 661 40 60 70 70 44 54 54 43 58 40 46 48 34

2 Dorset blue 635 60 70 50 60 56 38 49 46 48 40 30 50 38

3 Devon purple 572 50 50 60 40 40 54 30 30 36 52 46 44 40

4 Wiltshire navy 408 10 20 20 50 41 34 25 56 36 20 26 18 52

5 Gloucestershire green 407 70 30 40 30 29 22 31 15 10 38 38 18 36

6 Cornwall orange 357 20 40 30 20 10 14 39 12 32 38 32 42 28

7 Somerset grey 126 30 0 0 10 18 22 0 18 0 0 10 18 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Sam Bates 2LR 24.0 0.0 24.0 12 8
61 Sam Bates HJ 1.30 1.30 7 18
62 Taylor Brooke 4LR 52.9 0.0 52.9 14 4
62 Taylor Brooke SLJ 1.89 1.89 1.83 1.91 1.91 11 10
63 Adam Hudd 4LR 50.0 51.0 51.0 7 18
63 Adam Hudd STJ 5.50 5.49 0.00 5.44 5.50 10 12
64 Ross Stephenson 2LR 23.7 0.0 23.7 11 10
64 Ross Stephenson STJ 0.00 5.12 5.20 4.92 5.20 13 6



Team Results Wiltshire (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Avon red 661 40 60 70 70 44 54 54 43 58 40 46 48 34

2 Dorset blue 635 60 70 50 60 56 38 49 46 48 40 30 50 38

3 Devon purple 572 50 50 60 40 40 54 30 30 36 52 46 44 40

4 Wiltshire navy 408 10 20 20 50 41 34 25 56 36 20 26 18 52

5 Gloucestershire green 407 70 30 40 30 29 22 31 15 10 38 38 18 36

6 Cornwall orange 357 20 40 30 20 10 14 39 12 32 38 32 42 28

7 Somerset grey 126 30 0 0 10 18 22 0 18 0 0 10 18 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Ben Davies 4LR 50.4 0.0 50.4 9 14
73 Ben Davies HJ 1.40 1.40 3 26
74 Elliot Maidment 2LR 23.4 0.0 23.4 9= 13
74 Elliot Maidment HJ 1.60 1.60 1 30
75 Harry Lee SLJ 1.83 1.90 1.93 1.82 1.93 10 12
76 Kieran Kirk SB 51 51 12 8
77 James Hillier 6LR 1:22.0 1:22.0 8= 15
77 James Hillier SB 64 64 10 12
78 Harvey Gordon S 6.03 6.26 6.68 5.99 6.68 10 12
79 Sam Weston 2LR 21.6 21.4 21.4 2 28
79 Sam Weston VJ 50 46 49 47 50 5 22
80 Jonathan Hill STJ 5.01 5.21 5.03 5.22 5.22 12 8
81 Josh Garg 6LR 1:25.8 1:25.8 11 10
81 Josh Garg STJ 0.00 5.45 0.00 5.46 5.46 11 10
82 Freddie Cook VJ 59 53 62 59 62 1 30
83 Mark King S 9.00 8.07 0.00 7.65 9.00 4 24
84 Jack Morris 4LR 50.1 49.6 49.6 6 20
84 Jack Morris SLJ 1.95 1.88 1.82 1.89 1.95 9 14



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Gloucestershire green 1:18.8 0.0 1:18.8 70.0
2 04 Dorset blue 1:18.9 0.0 1:18.9 60.0
3 03 Devon purple 1:19.0 0.0 1:19.0 50.0
4 01 Avon red 1:19.2 0.0 1:19.2 40.0
5 06 Somerset grey 1:20.0 0.0 1:20.0 30.0
6 02 Cornwall orange 1:20.7 0.0 1:20.7 20.0
7 07 Wiltshire navy 1:24.7 0.0 1:24.7 10.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Dorset blue 56
2 Avon red 44
3 Wiltshire navy 41
4 Devon purple 40
5 Gloucestershire green 29
6 Somerset grey 18
7 Cornwall orange 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dorset blue 42 Joe Ring 21.3 30
2 Wiltshire navy 79 Sam Weston 21.4 28
3 Dorset blue 47 Declan Toth 22.2 26
4 Avon red 2 Tom Davies 22.5 24
5 Devon purple 35 Craig Pike 22.5 22
6 Avon red 1 Geovaughn Burey 22.7 20
7 Devon purple 27 Jack Kennedy 23.3 18
8 Gloucestershire green 53 Max Gibson 23.2 16

9= Gloucestershire green 58 Callum Brand 23.4 13
9= Wiltshire navy 74 Elliot Maidment 23.4 13
11 Somerset grey 64 Ross Stephenson 23.7 10
12 Somerset grey 61 Sam Bates 24.0 8
13 Cornwall orange 23 Lewis Barr 26.6 6
14 Cornwall orange 21 Brandon Keast 26.9 4



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Avon red 54
1= Devon purple 54
3 Dorset blue 38
4 Wiltshire navy 34
5= Gloucestershire green 22
5= Somerset grey 22
7 Cornwall orange 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Devon purple 31 Dan Welland 46.4 30
2 Avon red 3 Ewan McGowan 46.9 28
3 Avon red 8 John McShane 47.0 26
4 Devon purple 28 Paul Armour 49.1 24
5 Dorset blue 45 Nicholas Hunt 49.6 22
6 Wiltshire navy 84 Jack Morris 49.6 20
7 Somerset grey 63 Adam Hudd 51.0 18
8 Dorset blue 39 Ashley Long 50.3 16
9 Wiltshire navy 73 Ben Davies 50.4 14

10 Gloucestershire green 60 Xander Brown 50.7 12
11 Gloucestershire green 57 William Murphy 51.8 10
12 Cornwall orange 15 Michael Hunt 51.9 8
13 Cornwall orange 18 Todd Mitchell 52.8 6
14 Somerset grey 62 Taylor Brooke 52.9 4



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Somerset grey 0
1 Avon red 54
2 Dorset blue 49
3 Cornwall orange 39
4 Gloucestershire green 31
5 Devon purple 30
6 Wiltshire navy 25

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dorset blue 43 Daniel Martin 1:15.0 30
2 Avon red 6 Kane Lee 1:15.5 28
3 Avon red 5 Luke Godfrey 1:15.7 26
4 Cornwall orange 16 Rory Jarvis 1:18.4 24
5 Devon purple 32 Graham Tinkler 1:20.0 22

6= Dorset blue 44 Denzil Guy 1:20.7 19
6= Gloucestershire green 55 Emmett Thompson 1:20.7 19
8= Cornwall orange 19 Aiden Evison 1:22.0 15
8= Wiltshire navy 77 James Hillier 1:22.0 15
10 Gloucestershire green 52 Alex Ruther 1:25.0 12
11 Wiltshire navy 81 Josh Garg 1:25.8 10
12 Devon purple 34 Charlie Huish 1:27.2 8



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Dorset blue 1:33.7 0.0 1:33.7 70.0
2 01 Avon red 1:34.0 0.0 1:34.0 60.0
3 03 Devon purple 1:39.2 0.0 1:39.2 50.0
4 02 Cornwall orange 1:42.7 0.0 1:42.7 40.0
5 05 Gloucestershire green 1:43.9 0.0 1:43.9 30.0
6 07 Wiltshire navy 1:50.0 0.0 1:50.0 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon red 44.8 0.0 44.8 70.0
2 03 Devon purple 46.8 0.0 46.8 60.0
3 04 Dorset blue 47.1 0.0 47.1 50.0
4 05 Gloucestershire green 47.6 0.0 47.6 40.0
5 02 Cornwall orange 48.2 0.0 48.2 30.0
6 07 Wiltshire navy 49.2 0.0 49.2 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon red 1:28.5 0.0 1:28.5 70.0
2 04 Dorset blue 1:30.7 0.0 1:30.7 60.0
3 07 Wiltshire navy 1:30.7 0.0 1:30.7 50.0
4 03 Devon purple 1:30.9 0.0 1:30.9 40.0
5 05 Gloucestershire green 1:36.1 0.0 1:36.1 30.0
6 02 Cornwall orange 1:36.5 0.0 1:36.5 20.0
7 06 Somerset grey 1:37.9 0.0 1:37.9 10.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Wiltshire navy 56
2 Dorset blue 46
3 Avon red 43
4 Devon purple 30
5 Somerset grey 18
6 Gloucestershire green 15
7 Cornwall orange 12

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Wiltshire navy 74 Elliot Maidment 1.60 30
2 Avon red 1 Geovaughn Burey 1.50 28
3 Wiltshire navy 73 Ben Davies 1.40 26
4 Dorset blue 37 Aaron McCoy 1.35 24
5 Dorset blue 38 Jack Snook 1.35 22
6 Devon purple 35 Craig Pike 1.35 20
7 Somerset grey 61 Sam Bates 1.30 18

8= Avon red 2 Tom Davies 1.20 15
8= Gloucestershire green 60 Xander Brown 1.20 15
10 Cornwall orange 15 Michael Hunt 1.20 12
11 Devon purple 36 Josh King 1.10 10



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Somerset grey 0
1 Avon red 58
2 Dorset blue 48
3= Devon purple 36
3= Wiltshire navy 36
5 Cornwall orange 32
6 Gloucestershire green 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon red 4 Jake Hobden 10.11 30
2 Avon red 7 George Trick 9.80 28
3 Dorset blue 45 Nicholas Hunt 9.77 26
4 Wiltshire navy 83 Mark King 9.00 24
5 Dorset blue 46 Jordon Knox 8.57 22
6 Devon purple 29 Sam Roach 8.50 20
7 Cornwall orange 22 Sy Chapman 8.26 18
8 Devon purple 34 Charlie Huish 6.93 16
9 Cornwall orange 21 Brandon Keast 6.72 14

10 Wiltshire navy 78 Harvey Gordon 6.68 12
11 Gloucestershire green 57 William Murphy 4.78 10



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Somerset grey 0
1 Devon purple 52
2= Avon red 40
2= Dorset blue 40
4= Cornwall orange 38
4= Gloucestershire green 38
6 Wiltshire navy 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Dorset blue 47 Declan Toth 85 30
2 Devon purple 33 Tom Hansen 79 28
3 Avon red 3 Ewan McGowan 78 26
4 Devon purple 32 Graham Tinkler 76 24

5= Cornwall orange 16 Rory Jarvis 75 21
5= Gloucestershire green 54 Thomas Gabbott 75 21
7= Cornwall orange 17 Alastair Tambling 69 17
7= Gloucestershire green 55 Emmett Thompson 69 17
9 Avon red 8 John McShane 68 14

10 Wiltshire navy 77 James Hillier 64 12
11 Dorset blue 48 Marc Carpenter 55 10
12 Wiltshire navy 76 Kieran Kirk 51 8



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Avon red 46
1= Devon purple 46
3 Gloucestershire green 38
4 Cornwall orange 32
5 Dorset blue 30
6 Wiltshire navy 26
7 Somerset grey 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dorset blue 42 Joe Ring 2.33 30
2 Avon red 9 Spencer Grant 2.33 28
3 Devon purple 27 Jack Kennedy 2.16 26
4 Cornwall orange 13 William Harvey 2.15 24
5 Gloucestershire green 49 Thomas French 2.11 22
6 Devon purple 28 Paul Armour 2.04 20
7 Avon red 10 Connor Taylor 1.98 18
8 Gloucestershire green 51 Sean Redmond 1.96 16
9 Wiltshire navy 84 Jack Morris 1.95 14

10 Wiltshire navy 75 Harry Lee 1.93 12
11 Somerset grey 62 Taylor Brooke 1.91 10
12 Cornwall orange 18 Todd Mitchell 1.86 8



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Dorset blue 50
2 Avon red 48
3 Devon purple 44
4 Cornwall orange 42
5= Gloucestershire green 18
5= Somerset grey 18
5= Wiltshire navy 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon red 11 Luke Lorenzi 6.78 30
2 Dorset blue 39 Ashley Long 6.72 28
3 Cornwall orange 19 Aiden Evison 6.35 26
4 Devon purple 26 Eddie Dann 6.20 24
5 Dorset blue 41 Adam Lee 6.16 22
6 Devon purple 25 Joshua Thompson 6.15 20
7 Avon red 5 Luke Godfrey 6.10 18
8 Cornwall orange 20 Aaron Evison 5.78 16
9 Gloucestershire green 58 Callum Brand 5.65 14

10 Somerset grey 63 Adam Hudd 5.50 12
11 Wiltshire navy 81 Josh Garg 5.46 10
12 Wiltshire navy 80 Jonathan Hill 5.22 8
13 Somerset grey 64 Ross Stephenson 5.20 6
14 Gloucestershire green 52 Alex Ruther 5.16 4



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Somerset grey 0
1 Wiltshire navy 52
2 Devon purple 40
3 Dorset blue 38
4 Gloucestershire green 36
5 Avon red 34
6 Cornwall orange 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Wiltshire navy 82 Freddie Cook 62 30
2 Dorset blue 43 Daniel Martin 57 28
3 Devon purple 31 Dan Welland 51 26
4 Gloucestershire green 50 Joshua Clifford 51 24
5 Wiltshire navy 79 Sam Weston 50 22
6 Cornwall orange 14 James Housman 47 20
7 Avon red 12 Will Manthorp 45 18
8 Avon red 6 Kane Lee 44 16
9 Devon purple 30 JJ Martin 42 14

10 Gloucestershire green 53 Max Gibson 42 12
11 Dorset blue 44 Denzil Guy 41 10
12 Cornwall orange 23 Lewis Barr 30 8
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